HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 20, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM  Tapes 90-91

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2423 Work Session
HB 2905 Public Hearing
HB 2906 Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
90A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2423- WORK SESSION

007 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
038 Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C))
076 Chair Macpherson

084 Berkowitz

089 Rep. Bonamici

092 Berkowitz

094 Chair Macpherson

100 Rep. Barker

101 Chair Macpherson

104 Rep. Barker

106 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2423 -3
amendments dated 3/06/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2423 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on
the Consent Calendar.

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.



HB 2905- PUBLIC HEARING

90A 115 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
140 Lane Shetterly, NCCUSL
172 Susan Gary, Private Attorney (EXHIBIT D)
318 Rep. Bonamici
319 Gary
325 Rep. Bonamici
329 Gary
342 Rep. Flores
349 Gary
368 Rep. Flores
376 Gary
410 Shetterly
91A 018 Rep. Read
022 Gary
035 Chair Macpherson
048 Kate Richardson, State Treasurer (EXHIBIT E)
060 Chair Macpherson
069 Dee Carlson, Department of Justice
080 Chair Macpherson
094 Carlson
105 Chair Macpherson
110 Carlson
111 Richardson
120 Ron Schmitz, Department of Justice
130 Rep. Flores
137 Chair Macpherson
156 Jay Kenton, Oregon State University Foundation (EXHIBIT F)
202 Rep. Whisnant
212 Kenton
224 Rep. Whisnant
91A 226 Chair Macpherson
229 Gary
263 Chair Macpherson

HB 2906- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

269 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
284 Andrea Meyer, ACLU (EXHIBIT G)
356 Rep. Flores
363 Meyer
398 Rep. Flores
410 Meyer
419 Rep. Komp
90B 013 Rep. Cameron
029 Meyer
044 Rep. Cameron
055 Meyer
056 Rep. Komp

061 Rep. Cameron



062
067
097
105
119
128
129
133
156
170
194
197
207
212
230
235
245
249
250
251
90B 262
266
275
277
279
284
292
295
301
303
308
313
316
319
320
328

Rep. Komp

Meyer

Rep. Bonamici

Meyer

Rep. Bonamici

Meyer

Rep. Bonamici

Meyer

Rep. Flores

Meyer

Rep. Flores

Meyer

Rep. Flores

Meyer

Rep. Whisnant

Meyer

Rep. Bonamici

Meyer

Rep. Bonamici

Meyer

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep, Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Bonamici

Kalmanson

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Kalmanson

Rep. Komp

Rep. Barker

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson
MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2906 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 7-2-0

AYE: 7- Barker, Bonamici, Komp, Krieger, Macpherson,
Read Whisnant

NAY: 2- Cameron, Flores
The motion CARRIES.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

90B 349

Karen Kreft, University of Oregon Foundation (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:55 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TOmmYaw>

HB 2423, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2423, -3 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2423, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 3pp
HB 2905, Written Testimony, Susan Gary, 3pp

HB 2905, Written Testimony, Kate Richardson, 1p
HB 2905, Written Testimony, Steve Schauble, 1p
HB 2906, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 2pp
HB 2905, Written Testimony, Karen Kreft, 1p



