HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 20, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 90-91

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Ren. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Rep. Tobias Read Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2423 Work Session HB 2905 Public Hearing HB 2906 Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
90A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2423- WO	RK SESSION	
	007	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
	038	Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C)
	076	Chair Macpherson
	084	Berkowitz
	089	Rep. Bonamici
	092	Berkowitz
	094	Chair Macpherson
	100	Rep. Barker
	101	Chair Macpherson
	104	Rep. Barker
	106	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2423 -3 amendments dated 3/06/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2423 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the Consent Calendar. Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2905- PUBLIC HEARING				
90A	115	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel		
,	140	Lane Shetterly, NCCUSL		
	172	Susan Gary, Private Attorney (EXHIBIT D)		
	318	Rep. Bonamici		
	319	Gary		
	325	Rep. Bonamici		
	329	Gary		
	342	Rep. Flores		
	349	Gary		
	368	Rep. Flores		
	376	Gary		
	410	Shetterly		
91A	018	Rep. Read		
<i>,</i> ,	022	Gary		
	035	Chair Macpherson		
	048	Kate Richardson, State Treasurer (EXHIBIT E)		
	060	Chair Macpherson		
	069	Dee Carlson, Department of Justice		
	080	Chair Macpherson		
	094	Carlson		
	105	Chair Macpherson		
	110	Carlson		
	111	Richardson		
	120	Ron Schmitz, Department of Justice		
	130	Rep. Flores		
	137	Chair Macpherson		
	156	Jay Kenton, Oregon State University Foundation (EXHIBIT F)		
	202	Rep. Whisnant		
	212	Kenton		
	224	Rep. Whisnant		
91A	226	Chair Macpherson		
,	229	Gary		
	263	Chair Macpherson		
		1		
<u>HB 2906- PUBL</u>	IC HEARING AND W			
	269	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel		
	284	Andrea Meyer, ACLU (EXHIBIT G)		
	356	Rep. Flores		
	363	Meyer		
	398	Rep. Flores		
	410	Meyer		
	419	Rep. Komp		
90B	013	Rep. Cameron		
	029	Meyer		
	044	Rep. Cameron		
	055	Meyer		
	056	Rep. Komp		
	061	Rep. Cameron		

	062	Rep. Komp
	067	Meyer
	097	Rep. Bonamici
	105	Meyer
	119	Rep. Bonamici
	128	Meyer
	129	Rep. Bonamici
	133	Meyer
	156	Rep. Flores
	170	Meyer
	194	Rep. Flores
	197	Meyer
	207	Rep. Flores
	212	Meyer
	230	Rep. Whisnant
	235	Meyer
	245	Rep. Bonamici
	249	Meyer
	250	Rep. Bonamici
	251	Meyer
90B	262	Rep. Barker
	266	Chair Macpherson
	275	Rep, Barker
	277	Chair Macpherson
	279	Rep. Cameron
	284	Rep. Flores
	292	Rep. Krieger
	295	Rep. Bonamici
	301	Kalmanson
	303	Rep. Flores
	308	Rep. Bonamici
	313	Kalmanson
	316	Rep. Komp
	319	Rep. Barker
	320	Rep. Komp
	328	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2906 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 7-2-0
		AYE: 7- Barker, Bonamici, Komp, Krieger, Macpherson,
		Read Whisnant
		NAY: 2- Cameron, Flores The motion CARRIES.
		REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.
The f	ollowing prepared testimony is sub	mitted for the record without public testimony:
	0 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Karen Kreft, University of Oregon Foundation (EXHIBIT H)
90B	349	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:55 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2423, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- B. HB 2423, -3 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- C. HB 2423, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 3pp
- D. HB 2905, Written Testimony, Susan Gary, 3pp
- E. HB 2905, Written Testimony, Kate Richardson, 1p
- F. HB 2905, Written Testimony, Steve Schauble, 1p
- G. HB 2906, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 2pp
- H. HB 2905, Written Testimony, Karen Kreft, 1p